04-27-2001

FORM PTD-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Salanti (arth: Asal)	11	IKADEMAHKSONLY			
ttings ⇔⇔⇔ ♥	▼		▼		
's the Lineaushie Com-	single-man of D-tto	-17-1			

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	101689656				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F					
1. Name of conveying party(les): The Merchants Bank 4.1701	2. Name and address of receiving Name: Rhinux Food				
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domicited in the United State is stached: (Designations must be a separate document for	domestic representative designation as \square No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.	s)			
Additional numbers attached? U Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GONON C. R. TROY internal Address: PO BOX 368	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	s 40 °°			
O4-17-2001 Street Address:U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #11 City: Lhan loffe State: V+ ZIP 05448	Authorized to be charged: 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	Signature Signature Sover sheet, attachments, and document:	ched copy is a true copy of 4-/6-0/ Date			
Mall documents to be recorded with	regulred cover sheet information to:				

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on October 12, 1995, Rhino Foods, Inc., made, executed and delivered to The Merchants Bank that certain trademark collateral assignment (the "Collateral Assignment") which provided for the assignment of certain collateral, namely Rhino's trademark registration No. 1130951 for the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Assignment provided by its terms for a termination of the assignment and all interests of The Merchants Bank in and to the Trademark upon full payment and satisfaction of the obligations of Rhino Foods, Inc. to The Merchants Bank; and

WHEREAS, by this instrument, The Merchants Bank hereby acknowledges the full and complete satisfaction of all obligations owed to it by Rhino Foods, Inc.

NOW THEREFORE, intending to be bound, The Merchants Bank hereby terminates the Collateral Assignment and further, assigns and reassigns to Rhino Foods, Inc. *nunc pro tunc* all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Trademark VERMONT VELVET

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002282 FRAME: 0164

together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the registration therefor. Dated at South Burlington, Vermont this 9th day of April, 2001. THE MERCHANTS BANK State of Vermont County of Chittenden) On this 9th day of April , 2001, personally appeared <u>lobert B. Wheeler</u>, to me known and known to me to be <u>Vice President</u> and Duly Authorized Agent of The Merchants Bank, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing on behalf of The Merchants Bank and pursuant to authority duly received. Notary Public
Commission expires: 2/10/03 work\rhino\capecod\trademark.termination

RECORDED: 04/17/2001

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002282 FRAME: 0165